16.03 Effective January 1 of each calendar year or six (6) months after successful completion of 
FTO, whichever comes first, a Member shall be authorized to requisition each calendar year during 
the term of this Agreement uniforms and required equipment subject to procedures as promulgated 
by the City as follows: one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100.00). Officers shall supply their 
SRT gear from these allowances.

16.04 In addition, City shall replace the bullet resistant vest of each Member as each vest becomes 
five (5) years of age. The vest shall be of the Member’s choosing up to a maximum cost of Six

[...]

19.01 The City shall continue to grant paid holidays in accordance with this article. The date of a 
given holiday shall be the actual date of the holiday and not the date the holiday is observed by the 
City.

On January 1 of each year employees in the bargaining unit shall be provided one hundred eight 
(108) hours at their regular base rate per year that can be used at any time during the year in lieu 
of the following holidays.

19.02 The holidays are as follows:

New Years Day Labor Day
Martin Luther King Jr. 
Day

Patriots' Day (September 
11)

Presidents' Day Veterans' Day

[...]

16.03 Effective January 1 of each calendar or six (6) months after successful completion of FTO, 
whichever comes first, a member shall be authorized to requisition each calendar year during the 
term of this contract in uniforms and required equipment subject to procedures as promulgated by 
the City as follows: one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100.00).Sergeants shall supply their 
SRT gear from these allowances.

16.04 In addition, City shall replace the bullet resistant vest of each Member as each vest becomes 
five (5) years of age. The vest shall be of the Sergeant’s choosing up to a maximum cost of Six

[...]

19.01 The City shall continue to grant paid holidays in accordance with this article. The date of a 
given holiday shall be the actual date of the holiday and not the date the holiday is observed by the 
City.

On January 1 of each year employees in the bargaining unit shall be provided one hundred eight 
(108) hours at their regular base rate per year that can be used at any time during the year in lieu 
of the following holidays.

19.02 The holidays are as follows:

New Years Day Labor Day
Martin Luther King Jr. 
Day

Patriots' Day (September 
11)

Presidents' Day Veterans' Day